OIPE	_	24
FORMIPTO-1595 MAR 2 6 2003 DECORDATION FO	04-02-2003	S Mail No. EV 139302279/US
(Rev. 3-93)		it and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	102406811	nt or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name(s) of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	102406811 2. Name and address of record	
) XIANGCHEN XU	Name: OMNIVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
2) XIAODONG LUO	Internal Address:	
4) {) {)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ Yes X No		
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X_ Assignment Merger</li> </ol>	Street Address: <u>930 THOMPSON PLACE</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name		State CALIFORNIA
Other	Zip: <u>94085</u>	
Execution Dates: 1) 03/25/2003 4) 2) 03/25/2003 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?	_ Yes <u>X</u> No
/ <u></u> / <u></u>		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> </ol>		
If this document is being filed the execution date	together with a new application, of the application is	·
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/350,141		
Additional numbers attached		
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications patents involved	and <u>1</u>
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP		
nternal Address: PATENT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	<u>40</u>
CHUN M. NG	X Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Gity: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98111-1247</u>	8. Deposit account number:	- 8
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	g information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a
CHUN M.NG	$\frac{3}{2}$	26/03 000
Name of Person Signing Signatu	$\mathcal{C}'$	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		61,2003 I
	F	ATENT
		896 FRAME: 0827

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Xiangchen Xu and Xiaodong Luo (the "Assignors"), residing at 330 N. Mathilda Avenue, Apt. 150, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 and 1352 Kingfisher Way, #30, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled IMAGE SENSOR HAVING DUAL AUTOMATIC EXPOSURE CONTROL (the "Application") and accurated concurrently herewith; or ifled on January 22, 2003 as Application No. 10/350,141 (the "Inventions"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

OmniVision Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 930 Thompson Place, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:<u>3 - ≥5 - 03</u>

Date: 7/25/02

**RECORDED: 03/26/2003** 

Kiayaha Mu

Xiangchen Xu

Xiaodong Luo

[/Assignment - Joint.doc]

Page 1 of 1

T90666280\* PATENT6002/92/60 REEL: 013896 FRAME: 0828

PAGE 01

NOISIAINWO